Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 06/22/14 — 07/19/14

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Vigilance on Crime

Summer Safety

Exercising Mind and
Body

Healthy Habits

06/27/14

07/03/14

07/10/14

07/18/14

7:30 AM

8:10 AM

10:05 AM

12:10 PM

20.00

05.00

07.00

05.00

As the temperature increases, so
does the crime rate in the Long
Island area from frequent
robberies to vandalism. It is
imperative for the welfare of the
community that its citizens keep
vigilant to look out for their
neighbors. Simple preventive
measures such as monitoring
questionable activity can ensure
the safety of the community.

Now that it is officially the
summer season, many children are
starting their vacation and looking
forward to swimming. Parents
should always keep an eye out for
their kids when playing in the
pool or beach.

Many people now are working out
to get ready for summer but those
who are following a strict exercise
regiment should watch out for
symptoms of Rhabdomyolysis,
which is the breakdown of muscle
fibers resulting from over working
your body. Sudden muscle ache
and dark urine color are the first
signs and without the proper
precaution, it can cause kidney
failure. The best way of
prevention would simply be to
take it slow when starting a new
workout schedule.

The season for outdoor activities
are upon us and many people have
their grills out and preparing their
ground meats and steak sauce, but
for those who wants to eat
healthy, can choose alternatives
are equally delicious but half the
sugar and calories. BBQ staples
such as corn and sweet potatoes
are high in fiber, tasty, but low in
fat.




