Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 06/22/14 – 07/19/14

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Vigilance on Crime	06/27/14	7:30 AM	20.00	As the temperature increases, so does the crime rate in the Long Island area from frequent robberies to vandalism. It is imperative for the welfare of the community that its citizens keep vigilant to look out for their neighbors. Simple preventive measures such as monitoring questionable activity can ensure the safety of the community.
Safety Issues	Summer Safety	07/03/14	8:10 AM	05.00	Now that it is officially the summer season, many children are starting their vacation and looking forward to swimming. Parents should always keep an eye out for their kids when playing in the pool or beach.
Health Issues	Exercising Mind and Body	07/10/14	10:05 AM	07.00	Many people now are working out to get ready for summer but those who are following a strict exercise regiment should watch out for symptoms of Rhabdomyolysis, which is the breakdown of muscle fibers resulting from over working your body. Sudden muscle ache and dark urine color are the first signs and without the proper precaution, it can cause kidney failure. The best way of prevention would simply be to take it slow when starting a new workout schedule.
Community Issues	Healthy Habits	07/18/14	12:10 PM	05.00	The season for outdoor activities are upon us and many people have their grills out and preparing their ground meats and steak sauce, but for those who wants to eat healthy, can choose alternatives are equally delicious but half the sugar and calories. BBQ staples such as corn and sweet potatoes are high in fiber, tasty, but low in fat.